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» Guidance by AST chair and APO Director
» Close collaboration with 1OC and WMO secretariats

» 10C Res. XX-6 implementation
> International Coordination

@ 2




year extra fun
» 1 student / year

Ing for the information system

» Argo TC benefits experience from 15 years of international coo.
» Synergies are developed

» Integrated services available (programme status, deployment
opportunities, assistance for data distribution, etc)

> JCOMMOPS facilitates: decision making proces, implementation,
monitoring

@ 3




or products
provided by
member state

JCOMMOP

DBCP & SOOP

Coordin%
=

Argo

AIC

CCLS

PProvides as contracted
Office space
Logistic
Secretariat

anpl 1ters

S

/

]
JCOMM
databg

Internet Access

Monitoring Products and

Services




» Encourage new participants

» Act as a clearing house regarding all aspects of Argo
» Act as a focal point regarding communications

» Efficient Information System & reactivity needed
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> = Maln user

» Coordination and Monitoring facilitated
» Information spreading facilitated
» Services provided on-line / on demand

> 3 Servers (Data Base, web applications, GIS/charts)
» Mailing Lists
> FTP

@ 6




2002: Backbone of the 1.S operational (Database, GIS, dynamic
web app.)

2003: Main products upgraded — Site fully dynamic
2004 Integration — Design — www.argo.net

2005: Final website being rewied
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Firnt Duich Argo Deplopmants, Saptambee 02, 7004
Argantinal Deplayment apportunities i the Sauthern doean, S0 12, J00d
Arclic Obuerving Baved on loo-Tel Flatformy - Warkshop, So0¢
First elaged Mad ata available st GOACS, Nalsr B3, 2004
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- Floal Recovary in Sni Lanka, dan 23 2004
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- v 1813 Active Floats,

i : Mt g Masngs May 10, 2005 ﬁ

H : Argo Steering Team #7106 8, Bnikes GELAODI00E - D02 2008 Ui EPEE dhcpy

o H Argo Data Hanagement Team #5, 50C, Unbed Kingdam S5080004 - GLAGED0E e (~3000 floats )

H

u . —
imPLemenTATIon [moniToRing | MAP Aoom  INSTRUMENRTATION, IBATAR £
Latest Maps  Interactive Maps (GIS.) Misc. * [eeaeesse | O]

Welcome to the International Arge Information Centre.
A source of information on the progress of the Argo project and a component of TCOMMOPS, TCOMM in-situ Observing Platform
Suppert Centre.

NEWS

™ - Development of Marine Data Exchange Systems using XML, Apr 04
Argo General Presentation, Mar 21

p. arqu ICOI I lI I IOpS.Orq NODC Releases new wersion of the Arge Data Explorer, Feb 21

| - - | -’ Float Bibliography Updated by the Arge Project Office, Feb 02
New Price List for Argos Telecommunications, Jan 17
German Deployment Opportunity in the Atlantie, Jan 11
Japanese floats deployed by fisheries high scheal students, Jan 04
Next Argo meetings: Argo Exec 2005 - AST#7 2006 , Dec 20
Floats, Iridium communications & Hurricane Frances, Dec 20
50% of the network achieved: 1500 floats operational , Nev 30

MEETINGS

South Atlantic Argo Regional Data Centre #1, SOUTH AFRICA 12/05-14/05/05
Argo Data Management Team #6, JAPAN 08/11- 11/11/05

Argo Steering Team #7, INDIA 16/01-18/01/06

The Arge project is supported by :




> Audience >>> Target

» Includes basic www sections (“news”, “contacts”, “meetings”,
“documents”, “help”, etc)

> ... and operations/ monitoring oriented products
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® Stafus Opportunities

P S f wao 1o [ -
) ) Telecom I [ = Telecom Type TR =
ARGO % sy 1o [N
INFORMATION CENTRE serial No [N
) Notification Date [ Formar: oo/mM/yyYyy
N Utii _i.C Elti()ﬂs Deployment Date [ Formar: Do/mu/yyyy =
Latitude [ =
The I0OC Resolution XX-6 requires that: Longitude [N *
country T TN | -
"Every concerned coastal states must be informed, in advance, through Program | ETIICENNEA| *
appropriate channels, of all float deployrment which might drift into waters Platform Mode! [EEEREIE| *
under thelr jurisdiction, indicating thelr exact deployment date and
e BB ho0 Deplaying Country
Deployment Type TR *
Thlis_ deployment nu:u_tiﬂc:atiu:n will be sent to every Argo Mational Fu:u:al Point. Ship Call Sign |ESTEENNE|
& joint WwWhO-I0OC Circular Letter have been sent to all members in arder to
Deployment Method TTETENNNE|

designate MFPs.
If wour country doesn't have yet designated a WFP please contact the AIC.

Deployment Height (m) |
Ship Speed (knots) [N
Wind Speed (Beaufort) [
Please Login or Enter as a simple user; Pnter Sea State |0one: i B

Please enter here any additionnal information

Username:l
Comments

Passwurd:l

€Th
Ok Label

MNotification B

> ﬁ Save & Motify

Deployment Notification I nterface:

http://w3.jcommops.org/cgi-bin/WebObjects/Notification
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ftp://ftp.jcommops.org/Argo/Status /deployment.txt

All float trajectories (weekly)
ftp://ftp.jcommops.org/Argo/Status /loc.txt

= Use it when you want to display current
program status
(Metadata have been QCed by TC)
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Map Room: 10 monthly maps
http://w3.jcommops.org/cgi-bin/\WebObjects/Argo.waa/wa/m:




Argo Global Program Status
http://w3.jcommops.org/cqi-

How has the project developed ?

Argo Network Growth

Chooge another image type in caze of problem -

Ciraw Chart

Argo.woa/wa/status

Yearly Deployments:

Atlantic Ocean
Indian Ocean
Pacific Ocean
Southern Ocean

Yearly Deployments

1998 ' 1999 ' 2000 ' 2001 ' 2002 ' 2003

Atlantic Ocean Indian Ocean B Pacific Ocean

2005 Total
a0 719
29 425
1259
423

2004 ' 2005

B Southern Ocean




Active Argo Float Models Distribution, as of today

PALACE Provor

Chooze anather image type in caze of problem _~ Dirawa Chart

Active Argo Float Models, Growth

NINJA PALACE Provor
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Program f Country lﬁ
WHMO 1D 1

Telecom ID l:l

Platform Model m

Tes Mo

Argo Equivalent

Telecom Type

Deployment Date [ [t [

| Farmat: posmmgsrery

Deployment Lat. [ [ to [

‘ *

‘*

| Format: pommAYYY

‘ *

‘ *

Deployment Lon. ‘to |

Label

Last Location Date | ‘to |

Last Location Lat. | \to |

Last Location Lon. | ‘tn |
Dead

GTS ** W

Yes No l:| o I:| Available Profiles (Nurmber)

Yes Mo Yes

Retired

no [ o[ | iMumber)

O@O0O000O@EEE

Status & WMO ID =

5900045
5900035
5900027
5900032
5900044
5900040
5900039
5900029
53554
56510

31 Platformis)

Telecom ID =
6449

6332
6301
6302
6437
6458
6448
6333
21071
21074

Date LatE LonE
20/05/2004 -12.2283 98.4502

24/05/2004 -15.4949111.5493
21/05/2004 -11.9315104.1329
23/05/2004 -10,2234 97,0393
23/05/2004 -16.6127 101.8768
18/05/2004 -35.4139112.6941
17/05/2004 -32.0354 1115600
19/05/2004 -25.2244 104,0039
11/12/2001-12.5829106.1318
19/05/2003 -15.5096 10863580

“

Display items

Model =
APEX

APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX
APEX

Fizage select & Frogram OR & Coundry in the pop-up menus sbove.
[ Select & Frogram - =]
oR

[I‘.amma ﬂ

Argo Network (CANADA)

T

Program =

Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo
Argo

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA

4 Dageof4— >

Data
BS
B
BS
B
BS
B
BS
B
BS
B

[Chacse sncther image type in case of problem =]

I Draw Chart

# Profiles =
30

53
60
59
43
47
47
59
a0
104

Age
i0.2
177
201
19.7
14.5
15.8
15.8
19.7

26
33.8

Depth
1683
1976
1364
1978
19382
1976
2018
1979
2119
2277
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Float Detail Page
http://w3.jcommops.org/cgi-
bin/WebObjects/
ArQO.Woalwa/ptf?me:Agnnnnn Telecom: 55752 ( AREOS )

Deployment Date 02/05/2005
Notification Date 03/05/2005
-21.0000
-151.0000

| Age (days) 1.1

Argo UW =

IFREMER
(FR)
FNMOC (US)

Float "Blacklisted" {pb on sensor{s)) ]

GET
DATA

profiles
available

! Display Lecatiens
¥ &TS Monthly Statistics

¥ GTSPP QC Feedback

DAC Monitoring Products

CSIRO
Coriolis
JMA
MEDS




=I[o

Please select a related operational DAC:

Coriolis CSIRO MEDS JMA AOML BODC METRI/KMA

BODC )

Home http://www .bodc.ac.ukf/projectsfargofArgo_info.htm
Access URL --- Mo URL with WMO Id to access a float detail page ---
Supported Argo UK

Programme(s) Argo g, UK

Argo MAURITIUS
Argo eq. IRELAND

Pl

Start Target

date Date Comments Realized

R/T Milestone

Data acquired from
floats
Data issued to GTS
- TESAC
Data issued to GTS
- BUFR
Data issued to
GDACs - Metadata
Data issued to
GDACS - Profiles
Data issued to
GDACS -
Trajectories
Data issued to
GDACs - Technical

Drata issued to PIs
Wweb Pages available
for data

Wweb Pages available
for reporting on
DAC activities

First UK Argo floats deployed in January 2001, with data being provided by fitp
to Southampton Oceanography Centre,

Float data from Apex floats posted onto GTS via the CLS GTS pre-processing
systemn, data from PROVOR floats posted on to GTS by Coriolis,

Metadata files for all UK floats (active or inactive) are available at both GDACs.
Mew floats are dealt with when they ocour,

Profile NetCDF files are sent to GDACs every 24 hours for any new data
received,

Can write v2 netCDF for trajectories, Waiting for this to be accepted.

Data is available from the GDACs and BODC within 24 hours of being received
at BODC,

UK Argo data site is hosted by BODC where links to BODC holdings and GDACs
are available http://www.bodc.ac.uk/projectsfargo/datapage.htm

Interactive map shaowing all UK floats and access to all UK data is present at
http://www.bodc.ac.uk/projects/argofargo.html

R £
E| £
I £,
T Z,
T Z,

ST . 2

I 2,
T Z,
T Z,

| £,




> Comparison with AIC official active float list

> Reports on-line: http://w3.jcommops.org/cgi-
bin/WebObjects/Argo.woa/wa/dataStats

> Reports sent to operators (manual ... auto)
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United Nations
World Climate Research
Programme

Nations Unies -
Waorld Meteorological Intergovernmental

Organizaion Programme mondial de recherche — Occmnoeraphic Commission
. {of UNESCO)
Organisation sur le C]Jmat Commission océanographigue
météorologique mondiale T —
S Programa Mundial e TUNESCD)
Meteoroldgica Mundial de _[‘nvestiga'ciones Climﬁﬁcas ('q\rlie&il'mr?l:eamsgni:?cu
e de las Naciones Unidas (de I UNESCO)
BeeMapHa __ FORE LR
- BKa B 525 R S
OPraHALALIHA ﬁ a %ﬁ m % 'i"l' ﬁj :-},Jm Ll
Ll 2t illagmall g plad Fan St
Lasadl slua, Oprauusanys (dpalt 2l
OG'LCJIHHBE:HL]_X Ha]];E[ﬁ MesKip agHre ILCTBEHHAR
oReaHorpadumeck ad
BceM}IpHajI nporpaMma komucend (OHECKO)
HACCICOBaHHA KIITHMaTa
0 . ELall & gayd pallall als
» 1% expected to be retrieved Samiall 51 gl
ARGO FLOAT
0 FLOTTEUR ARGO
»50% of the fleet have labels FLOTADOR ARGO
- ARGO - i &
> Target is to label all Rl yh upocers «Apro> /
Jeabias ol ol Al

This is scientific equipment, it is not military materiel and has no commercial value.

> Countries responSibIe for This float is used for ocean predictions and

provides valuable information to many communities, including fishermen.

retrieval of floats when Foryoursatety DO NOTOPEN this st

If found, please contact the International Argo Information Centre:

found (AIC assistance) phoce 433 361 39,4730 ) - e

fax : +33 5 61 39 48 40
e-mail : aic@jeommops.org

http://argo.jcommops.org
Or contact your local Coast Guard or Fisheries Agency.




» Provide deployment opportunities

- A Ly
: )
.‘i ‘
W EEZs , d

EEZs: General concurrence for Argo float deployments
High Seas |

I Float Funding & Deployment
A Deployment




> Invitation to support Argo sent by
Intergovernmental channels (I0C)

»Visit of TC (seminars, training on float technology)
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